

## ANNOUNCEMENT NUMBER PENG-4/NB.122/2015 REGARDING

## ISSUANCE OF BUSINESS LICENSE IN THE FIELD OF INSURANCE BROKER FOR PT FUTUREADY INSURANCE BROKER

With the issuance OJK Board of Commissioners Decision

Number : KEP-518/NB.1/2015

Date of issuance : June 18, 2015

Regarding : Issuance of business license in the field of insurance broker

for PT Futuready Insurance Broker,

Board of Commissioners of Financial Services Authority (OJK) granted business license for insurance broker company named PT Futuready Insurance Broker. This business license is effective starting from the date of issuance of the OJK Board of Commissioners Decision.

With the issuance of business license, PT Futuready Insurance Broker is therefore obligated to always implement healthy business practices and to continually refer to the prevailing regulations in carrying out its business activities.

The insurance broker company's head office is located at Tempo Scan Tower, 31<sup>st</sup> floor, Jalan HR Rasuna Said Kav. 3-4, Jakarta.

This announcement is subject for public concern and notice.

Promulgated in Jakarta

on June 24, 2015

on behalf of OJK Board of Commissioners

Director of Supporting Services in Non-Bank Financial Industry

Tattys Miranti Hedyana